Preferential Parking Permit Management, and Automated Handheld Citation Writer Equipment; 
and 

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2018 the City and Contractor extended the term of the 
Agreement by two (2) additional years From January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020, and 
increase compensation by Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars 
($662,300); and 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by two 
(2) additional years through December 31, 2022, increase compensation by Seven Hundred 
Sixty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars ($761,200) for the extended term, and add to the 
scope of services to provide for the processing of payment plan applications. 

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.